Brake Hose and Tube
Testing
Austin Squire
Test Engineer – Product Testing
Click here for a recording
of the presentation.

using gravity.
Page 16 | © Smithers, 2023
Air Brake Hose Testing
• 12.B.9. Flex Strength & Air Pressure Test (Sample
#9)
• Sample must undergo salt spray/heat soak
prior to this test.
• Brake hose assembly is mounted in an
orientation as shown in the right.
• During flex, assembly also undergoes from 0-
150 psi impulse.
• Frequency: 0.5 cycles/minute
• Assembly undergoes a million flex cycles.
Page 17 | © Smithers, 2023
Air Brake Hose Testing
• 12.B.10. End Fitting Corrosion Test (Sample #10
& #14)
• 24-hour salt spray exposure (5 parts NaCl 95
parts water).
• Chamber temperature of 95°F.
• Acceptance criteria: No evidence of
corrosion on end fitting.
• 12.B.10. Burst Strength Testing (Sample #10)
• End fitting corrosion precedes.
• Hydrostatic pressure rise until the hose
bursts.
• Rate ~1,000 psi/minute
Page 18 | © Smithers, 2023
Air Brake Hose Testing
• 12.B.12. Water Absorption Test (Sample 12)
• Hose assembly is immersed in room
temperature water for 70 hours.
• Immediately after follows tensile strength
testing.
• 12.B.11. Tensile Strength Testing (Sample 11 & 12)
• Hose assembly is pulled axially until failure
occurs.
• Pull Rate: 1 in ± 0.1 in/minute
• Failure criteria:

24" free length do not need tested.
• Install hose to machine with specified slack.
• Test procedure:
• 220-235 psig hydrostatic
• Motor speed: 780-800 rpm
• Duration: 35 hours
Page 29 | © Smithers, 2023
Vacuum Brake Hose Testing
• Similarities with other types:
• 12.C.2. Constriction
• Difference: Ball Diameter
• 12.C.4. Low Temperature Resistance Test
(12.B.4.)
• Difference: Conduct pressure test
afterwards per 12.C.3. section E.
• 12.C.5. Ozone Test (12.A.9.)
• 12.C.6. Burst Test (12.A.4.)
• Difference: Allowable Burst Strength: 350
psig
• 12.C.12. Salt Spray Test (12.A.8.)
• 12.C.13. Tracer Cord Identification (12.A.14.)
Page 30 | © Smithers, 2023
Vacuum Brake Hose Testing
• 12.C.3. High Temperature Resistance Test
• Apply 26 in Hg vacuum to the hose and

Similarities between other types
• 12.D.2. Constriction Test
• 66% of nominal ID size ball.
• 12.D.5. Burst Strength Test (12.B.10.)
• Difference: Rate is 3,000 psi/min until specified burst
pressure in the table.
• 12.D.13. Zinc Chloride Resistance Test (12.B.13.)
• Exceptions: Bend tube 180 deg around cylinder and
hold for immersion.
• 12.D.14. Methyl Alcohol Resistance Test (12.D.13.)
• Exceptions: Bath is 95 percent methyl alcohol solution.
• 12.D.16. Ozone Resistance Test (12.B.6.)
• 12.D.17. Oil Resistance Test (12.B.5.)
• Exceptions: The temperature is 200 F. Followed by
12.D.5.
• 12.D.18. Tensile Strength Test (12.A.6.)
• 12.D.25. End Fitting Corrosion Test (12.A.8.)
Page 35 | © Smithers, 2023
Air Brake Tube Testing
• 12.D.3. High Temperature Conditioning
• Temperature: 230 °F